## REVENUE DEPARTMENT NABADWIP MUNICIPALITY RECEIVED

Date of Receipt	16.7.7071
Docket No	100

## Note Sheet Nabadwip Municipality

## Regarding Nabadwip Poura Jiban Jibika Kendra

Conception of Hon'ble Chief Minister, Mamata Banerjee for provide various service in one umbrella system to the all beneficiaries & rigorous inspiration of our Hon'ble Chairman, Nabadwip Poura Jiban Jibika Kendra starting its journey in a new way on 22.06.2022.In this centre people of Nabadwip will get all types of services like printing cum xerox, all types of online/offline form fill up etc.

Currently the Nabadwip Poura Jiban Jibika Kendra starting its journey with Green & Clean city charge from TOTO.Not only this the Nabadwip Poura Jiban Jibika Kendra will provide various types of online/offline services day by day for that,this kendra will charge some amount from the beneficiaries & the said amount may deposit at Cash department at the day end.

It is also stated here that for smooth functioning of the Nabadwip Poura Jiban Jibika Kendra 3 nos.of staff is required for timely completion of given work also provide the ultimate service to the people of Nabadwip.

Source of the chairment with the rest to the proportion of the chairment o